

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.86 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.93 of 2026

KS Ngaranmi

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
18.2.2026

Present Mr.S.Rupachandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Shahidur Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate on behalf of State respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Respondent No.4 has been served by dasti on 6.2.2026 and affidavit for dasti service dated 6.2.2026 is already on record. Service is complete on the respondents.

On 3.2.2026, this Court observed that prayer for interim will be considered on appearance of respondent No.4.

Since none appears on behalf of respondent No.4 today, for giving an opportunity to respondent No.4, list this case on 9.3.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit